

# **GALLERY HIRE RATE**

	NPO Hire	Non – NPO Hire
(9am-6pm) or (12noon-9pm), incl. 1-hour break, for Set-up/ Strike (9am-5pm) or (12noon-8pm) on Exhibition day(s)	S\$500	S\$800
Additional Hour	\$\$60	\$\$90
Peak Surcharge (Fri, Sat, Sun, Public Holiday & Eve of Public Holiday)	\$\$300	\$\$300

Total Max Capacity	100

NPO Hire: \*NPO rates apply only to Singapore government agencies and registered non-profit organizations.

Performance/ Event Packages include selected equipment, general cleaning and 1 gallery sitter on Exhibition day(s).

Venue Hire packages do not include technical manpower crew and other consumables. It is important to note that some events require additional Ushers, Housekeeping and Maintenance staff. In such instances, there will be additional charges based on the requirements of each hire.

#### Please note:

- 1) Charges are subject to change without prior notice at venue's discretion.
- 2) All rates are subject to prevailing GST (Government Service Tax).
- 3) Hirers will be charged according to the actual usage of the venue, equipment, facilities, manpower, transport allowance, etc.
- 4) Late payment interest of 6.5% p.a. will be levied for payments received after the due date.



## **MISCELLANOUS CHARGES**

### **MANPOWER CHARGES**

(Per hour basis, minimum 4 hours, crew allowance shall be borne by hirer)

	<b>0800hrs to 2329hrs</b> Per Hour (Per Pax)	2330hrs to 0759hrs Per Hour (Per Pax)
Technician (Crew)	S\$24	\$\$34
Usher (Front-Of-House)	S\$16	S\$22

Venue Hire packages do not include technical manpower crew and other consumables. It is important to note that some events require additional Ushers, Housekeeping and Maintenance staff, and other consumables. In such instances, there will be additional charges based on the requirements of each hire.

#### Please note:

- 1) Charges are subject to change without prior notice at venue's discretion.
- 2) All rates above are effective as of 01 June 2023.
- 3) All rates are subject to prevailing GST (Government Service Tax).
- 4) Hirers will be charged according to the actual usage of the venue, equipment, facilities, manpower, transport allowance, etc.
- 5) Late payment interest of 6.5% p.a. will be levied for payments received after the due date.

GY\_UPDATED: 19 MAY 2023